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Good Turn Out for Cline Mann Paddleboard Race

By Angie Dolan Giancaterino
Photos by Evan Leong and Kehau Kali Berquist

Travis Grant

Seventy-three prone and stand-up competi-
tors participated in the Cline Mann Memorial
Paddleboard Race on July 9. The long course,
reserved only for prone paddlers, started at
Makai Pier spanning roughly 15 miles to OCC.
The short course welcomed both SUP and prone
paddlers to take on the popular 9 mile Hawaii
Kai run.

Taking home the win for unlimited stand-
up was the reigning world SUP and OC1 cham-
pion, OCC member Travis Grant with a time of
1:09:29. Riggs Napoleon (18 & Under) took first
place in SUP Stock, followed by OCC member
and paddler James Donovan in second place.

Short course prone was dominated by
17-year-old OCC member Hunter Pflueger, who
took the overall and 18 & Under win with a
time of 1:25:19. Second place went to veteran
Kai Hall, followed by another 18 & Under phe-
nom Nat Young.

On the women’s side, Terrene Black
achieved a repeat win crossing the line first on
a SUP unlimited at 1:24:04. Only two minutes
behind was breakout paddler Amy Lawson
Woodward, who claimed second with her time
of 1:26:25.

In a rare occurrence, prone stock paddler
Nick Fox finished first overall for long course
with a time of 2:48:54, followed by Matt Stack
in second and OCC member Billy Balding in
third. Bert Charlton took the unlimited prone
long course title at 2:56:09, followed by Anders
Johnson and Marc Rocheleau.

All paddlers enjoyed a post-race party fea-
turing live music, a raffle and lunch at the Club.
Congratulations to all racers and a big mahalo
to the volunteers who made this race happen! Amy Lawson Woodward and Kristin Lee Watumull
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Results

Long Course Prone — Makai Pier-OCC - 15 Miles

Place

O O o

Name

Nicholas Fox
Bert Charlton
Matthew Stack
Anders Jonsson
Marc Rocheleau*
Billy Balding*
John Hicks
Johan Loo
Michael Cheape
Scott Shimada
Jeff Chang

San Mackie

Mike Pharaon
David Dalwick
Jhonatan Figueroa
Mike Abbott

Craft
Stock
14’ Unlimited
Stock
14’ Unlimited
14’ Unlimited
Stock
Stock
Stock
Stock
Stock
Stock
Stock
Stock
Stock
Stock
Stock

Short Course Prone — Hawaii Kai i OCC - 9 Miles
OverallName

Outrigger

Hunter Pflueger*
Kai Hall

Nat Yee*

Gregory Quinn
Aaron Napoleon
Patrick Wong

Ethan Siegfried*
Pono Auki

Francesco Forti
Andrew Ozimec
Schuler Cole

Kala Diaz

Zadoc Brown*

Mark Eugenio

Riley Kawananakoa*
Blair Thorndike*
Kaulia/Johann Dylan
Harrison Deisroth
Wayne Gardener
Noa Kerner

Robert Egbert*

Ann Marie Mizuno*
Mike Meyer

Martha Cheng
Wiley/Jack Kawaihou
James Akaka

Place/Division

1st, M U18

1st, Masters M40+
2nd, M U18

2nd, Masters M40+
3rd, Masters M40+
4th, Masters M40+
3rd, M U18

4th, M U18

5th, M U18

5th, Masters M40+
6th, M U18

7th, M U18

6th, Masters M40+
7th, Masters M40+
8th, M U18

8th, Masters M 40+
1st, Jr Team

9th, M U18

1st, M U 40

9th, M U18

9th, Masters M 40+
1st, Masters W 40+
10th, Masters M 40+
1st, W U 40

2nd, Jr Team

11th, Masters M 40+

Time

2:48:54.22
2:56:09.28
2:58:58.21
3:01:26.54
3:04:42.24
3:09:52.67
3:19:34.73
3:21:15.94
3:26:43.87
3:28:46.42
3:47:56.20
3:48:53.20
3:49:30.01
4:06:29.69
4:07:29.32
4:20:54.80

Time

1:25:19.43
1:29:23.26
1:29:54:53
1:31:12.45
1:31:14.08
1:32:59.39
1:36:34.25
1:38:47.12
1:39:10.19
1:42:03.68
1:43:04.91
1:46:06.74
1:45:12.30
1:45:39.89
1:45:53.32
1:46:02.83
1:54:28.39
1:55:43.03
1:57:30.85
1:57:35.31
1:58:14.10
2:00:47.04
2:02:18.84
2:14:14.49
2:16:02.92
2:30:39.79

Scott MacPhail

Stand Up Paddle — Hawaii Kai — OCC - 9 Miles
Overall Name

Co = e P os YN =

Travis Grant*
Toby Cracknell
Riggs Napoleon
Takuji Araki
Kaihe Chong

Manny Kulukulualani

Ingo Rademacher
James Donovan*
Buzzy Kerbox
Terene Black
Harry Lee

Jimmy Martindale
Amy Woodward*
Jason Stephens
Scott MacPhail*
Patrick Broemmel
Kevin Seki

Bruno Sillac
Robert Picayo
Carlo Prado
Ronnie Simpson
Scott Ito

Herbie Titcomb
Heather Jeppesen
Leonardo Lorang
Jane McKee
Adrian Dy
Natalie Tiralongo
Renato Costa
John Mogie
Kiyomi Sheppard

*OCC member

Place/Division

1st, MOpen

2nd, MOpen

1st, MU18

1st, Masters M40+
3rd, MOpen

2nd, Masters M40+
3rd, Masters M40+
4th, MOpen

4th, Masters M40+
1st, WOpen

5th, MOpen

5th, Masters M40+
2nd, WOpen

6th, Masters M40+
7th, Masters M40+
8th, Masters M40+
6th, MOpen

9th, Masters M40+
10th, Masters M40+
11th, Masters M40+
7th, MOpen

8th, MOpen

12th, Masters M40+
1st, Masters W 40+
13th, Masters M40+
2nd, Masters W 40+
9th, MOpen

1st, W U18

Time

1:09:29.75
1:11:54.65
1:13:00.77
1:14:13.66
1:15:32.63
1:16:02.47
1:20:35.02
1:21:07.19
1:22:42.11
1:24:07.39
1:26:06.73
1:25:54.70
1:26:25.45
1:28:31.81
1:29:37.46
1:30:37.50
1:32:35.21
1:33:27.10
1:36:39.29
1:39:13.86
1:45:27.64
1:45:57.91
1:48:40.42
1:49:58.13
1:51:59:54
1:53:53.71
1:59:04.08
2:06:10.12

14th, Masters M 40+ 2:06:49.26
15th, Masters M 40+ 2:07:58.09

3rd, Masters W 40+

2:08:10.69
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