

# **Good Turn Out for Cline Mann Paddleboard Race**

By Angie Dolan Giancaterino Photos by Evan Leong and Kehau Kali Berquist



**Travis Grant** 

Seventy-three prone and stand-up competitors participated in the Cline Mann Memorial Paddleboard Race on July 9. The long course, reserved only for prone paddlers, started at Makai Pier spanning roughly 15 miles to OCC. The short course welcomed both SUP and prone paddlers to take on the popular 9 mile Hawaii Kai run.

Taking home the win for unlimited standup was the reigning world SUP and OC1 champion, OCC member Travis Grant with a time of 1:09:29. Riggs Napoleon (18 & Under) took first place in SUP Stock, followed by OCC member and paddler James Donovan in second place.

Short course prone was dominated by 17-year-old OCC member Hunter Pflueger, who took the overall and 18 & Under win with a time of 1:25:19. Second place went to veteran Kai Hall, followed by another 18 & Under phenom Nat Young.

On the women's side, Terrene Black achieved a repeat win crossing the line first on a SUP unlimited at 1:24:04. Only two minutes behind was breakout paddler Amy Lawson Woodward, who claimed second with her time of 1:26:25.

In a rare occurrence, prone stock paddler Nick Fox finished first overall for long course with a time of 2:48:54, followed by Matt Stack in second and OCC member Billy Balding in third. Bert Charlton took the unlimited prone long course title at 2:56:09, followed by Anders Johnson and Marc Rocheleau.

All paddlers enjoyed a post-race party featuring live music, a raffle and lunch at the Club. Congratulations to all racers and a big mahalo to the volunteers who made this race happen!



Blair Thorndike



Amy Lawson Woodward and Kristin Lee Watumull

Page 2 September 2016

#### Cline Mann Memorial Paddleboard Race July 9, 2016 Results

## Long Course Prone – Makai Pier-OCC - 15 Miles

Place	Name	Craft	Time
1.	Nicholas Fox	Stock	2:48:54.22
2.	Bert Charlton	14' Unlimited	2:56:09.28
3.	Matthew Stack	Stock	2:58:58.21
4.	Anders Jonsson	14' Unlimited	3:01:26.54
5.	Marc Rocheleau*	14' Unlimited	3:04:42.24
6.	Billy Balding*	Stock	3:09:52.67
7.	John Hicks	Stock	3:19:34.73
8.	Johan Loo	Stock	3:21:15.94
9.	Michael Cheape	Stock	3:26:43.87
10.	Scott Shimada	Stock	3:28:46.42
11.	Jeff Chang	Stock	3:47:56.20
12.	San Mackie	Stock	3:48:53.20
13.	Mike Pharaon	Stock	3:49:30.01
14.	David Dalwick	Stock	4:06:29.69
15.	Jhonatan Figueroa	Stock	4:07:29.32
16.	Mike Abbott	Stock	4:20:54.80

#### Short Course Prone - Hawaii Kai ñ OCC - 9 Miles

Overall Name		Place/Division	Time
1	Hunter Pflueger*	1st, M U18	1:25:19.43
2	Kai Hall	1st, Masters M40+	1:29:23.26
3	Nat Yee*	2nd, M U18	1:29:54:53
4	Gregory Quinn	2nd, Masters M40+	1:31:12.45
5	Aaron Napoleon	3rd, Masters M40+	1:31:14.08
6.	Patrick Wong	4th, Masters M40+	1:32:59.39
7.	Ethan Siegfried*	3rd, M U18	1:36:34.25
8.	Pono Auki	4th, M U18	1:38:47.12
9.	Francesco Forti	5th, M U18	1:39:10.19
10.	Andrew Ozimec	5th, Masters M40+	1:42:03.68
11.	Schuler Cole	6th, M U18	1:43:04.91
12.	Kala Diaz	7th, M U18	1:46:06.74
13.	Zadoc Brown*	6th, Masters M40+	1:45:12.30
14.	Mark Eugenio	7th, Masters M40+	1:45:39.89
15.	Riley Kawananakoa*	8th, M U18	1:45:53.32
16.	Blair Thorndike*	8th, Masters M 40+	1:46:02.83
17.	Kaulia/Johann Dylan	1st, Jr Team	1:54:28.39
18.	Harrison Deisroth	9th, M U18	1:55:43.03
19.	Wayne Gardener	1st, M U 40	1:57:30.85
20.	Noa Kerner	9th, M U18	1:57:35.31
21.	Robert Egbert*	9th, Masters M 40+	1:58:14.10
22.	Ann Marie Mizuno*	1st, Masters W 40+	2:00:47.04
23.	Mike Meyer	10th, Masters M 40+	2:02:18.84
24.	Martha Cheng	1st, W U 40	2:14:14.49
25.	Wiley/Jack Kawaihou	2nd, Jr Team	2:16:02.92
26.	James Akaka	11th, Masters M 40+	2:30:39.79



Scott MacPhail

## Stand Up Paddle – Hawaii Kai – OCC - 9 Miles

Overal	Name	Place/Division	Time
1.	Travis Grant*	1st, MOpen	1:09:29.75
2.	Toby Cracknell	2nd, MOpen	1:11:54.65
3.	Riggs Napoleon	1st, MU18	1:13:00.77
4.	Takuji Araki	1st, Masters M40+	1:14:13.66
5.	Kaihe Chong	3rd, MOpen	1:15:32.63
6.	Manny Kulukulualani	2nd, Masters M40+	1:16:02.47
7.	Ingo Rademacher	3rd, Masters M40+	1:20:35.02
8.	James Donovan*	4th, MOpen	1:21:07.19
9.	Buzzy Kerbox	4th, Masters M40+	1:22:42.11
10.	Terene Black	1st, WOpen	1:24:07.39
11.	Harry Lee	5th, MOpen	1:26:06.73
12.	Jimmy Martindale	5th, Masters M40+	1:25:54.70
13.	Amy Woodward*	2nd, WOpen	1:26:25.45
14.	Jason Stephens	6th, Masters M40+	1:28:31.81
15.	Scott MacPhail*	7th, Masters M40+	1:29:37.46
16.	Patrick Broemmel	8th, Masters M40+	1:30:37.50
17.	Kevin Seki	6th, MOpen	1:32:35.21
18.	Bruno Sillac	9th, Masters M40+	1:33:27.10
19.	Robert Picayo	10th, Masters M40+	1:36:39.29
20.	Carlo Prado	11th, Masters M40+	1:39:13.86
21.	Ronnie Simpson	7th, MOpen	1:45:27.64
22.	Scott Ito	8th, MOpen	1:45:57.91
23.	Herbie Titcomb	12th, Masters M40+	1:48:40.42
24.	Heather Jeppesen	1st, Masters W 40+	1:49:58.13
25.	Leonardo Lorang	13th, Masters M40+	1:51:59:54
26.	Jane McKee	2nd, Masters W 40+	1:53:53.71
27.	Adrian Dy	9th, MOpen	1:59:04.08
28.	Natalie Tiralongo	1st, W U18	2:06:10.12
29.	Renato Costa	14th, Masters M 40+	2:06:49.26
30.	John Mogie	15th, Masters M 40+	2:07:58.09
31.	Kiyomi Sheppard	3rd, Masters W 40+	2:08:10.69

<sup>\*</sup>OCC member

Outrigger Page 3